EXEMPT LIBS
Belleville
Black Earth
Cambridge
Cross Plains
Deerfield
DeForest
Marshall
Mazomanie
McFarland
Mount Horeb
Oregon
Waunakee

Villages

Cities Fitchburg
Madison
Middleton
Monona
Stoughton
Sun Prairie
Verona

Edgerton

Exempt Total

County Total

2022 tax base

2023 DCLS app

2024 County library tax levy rate

2022 EQ VAL

259,871,800
173,588,900
231,363,900
455,508,600
265,518,300
1,441,050,800
301,296,600
197,192,300
1,349,259,000
929,808,500
1,535,356,700
2,423,435,000

4,155,108,600
36,711,958,300
4,028,235,300
1,550,405,000
1,499,453,200
4,464,398,400
3,561,165,300
30,614,000

65,564,588,500
83,605,704,500
$18,041,116,000

56,047,694
$0.0003352173



